Barrington Hills Park District Board of Park Commissioners Meeting Agenda July 10, 2024, 7:00 p.m. The Riding Center, 361 Bateman Road, Barrington Hills, IL 60010

- Call to Order
- Recognition of Commissioners
- Recognition of Visitors or Citizens
- Approval of the June 2024 Park Board Meeting Minutes
- Accountant, Anthony Baldassano
- Efficiency Report
- Approval of the 2nd Quarter Treasurer's Report
- Tennis Project Additional Items to Complete; Mystery porta potty
- Advisory Committee Report
- Meeting Room Cleanliness and Organizational Standards
- Riding Center Trainer Applications
- Project Requests
- Rental Applications
- Fall Event Contributions (Pony Rides and/or other)
- Facility maintenance
- Administrator/Monitor Job Duties
- New Business
- Action to be taken on discussed items
- Closed Session
- Adjournment

Should you wish to provide comments in advance please e-mail to kim@bhillsparkd.org. Please keep your comments concise. Posted July 8, 2024. Any individual with a disability requiring a reasonable accommodation to participate in this meeting should contact Kim Keper within a reasonable time prior to the meeting at the Barrington Hills Park District

Administrative Offices: 364 Bateman Road, Barrington Hills, IL 60010 or phone 1-847-783-6772. Monday through Friday 9 a.m. to 4 p.m. Requests for a qualified interpreter require at least five working days advance notice.